NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION NO.539-2019
FOR WRITTEN REPLY

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 23 AUGUST: (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO.10-2019)
Mr T W Mhlongo (DA) to ask the Minister of Sports, Arts and Culture” 

(a) Who was appointed as Team Leader for the South African team travelling to the (i) 2018 IAAF World Half Marathon Championships in Valencia, (ii) 2018 Junior and Youth Championships in London and (iii) 2016 World 100 km Championships in Los Alcazares, (b) which ASA officials and/or representatives are required to travel with athletes selected to represent the Republic overseas, (c) in what circumstances would an ASA official and/or representative other than the Head of Delegation be authorised to travel separately from the athletes forming part of a South African team competing internationally and (d) what are the reasons for certain athletes forming part of the South African team which competed at the World Junior and Youth Championships in London being booked on a flight separate from the ASA officials and/or representatives tasked with managing the team? NW1534E

[bookmark: _GoBack]REPLY:
The Honourable Member asked exactly the same question last year. It was question 2555 and it was responded too. The status remains the same. 

